

Date: November 14, 2025

To, Manager (CRD) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	To, The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 513343	SYMBOL: GFSTEELS

Sub: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 published on November 14, 2025 in the “The Free Press Journal” and “Navshakti”.

Kindly place the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Grand Foundry Limited

Nalini Singh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer


Enclosed: As above

TRANS FREIGHT CONTAINERS LTD.				
CIN : L34203MH1974PLC018009				
Regd. Off. Mulund Ind. Services Co-op. Society Ltd., Nahur Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080 Tel. No. 91-22-22040630 Email : tftc2008@rediffmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2025				
Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	45.48	41.42	89.89	212.84
Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37.88	6.44	74.28	154.84
Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	32.88	6.44	69.28	139.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	32.88	6.44	69.28	139.84
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	728.22	728.22	728.22	728.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.00	0.00	0.00	3214.71
Earnings per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic : EPS (Rs.)	0.46	0.09	0.95	1.92
Diluted : EPS (Rs.)	0.46	0.09	0.95	1.92
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarterly & Half Year ended 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended are available on the Stock Exchange website. (www.bseindia.com)				
For Trans Freight Containers Ltd. Badal Mittal Whole-time Director DIN : 00076143				
Place : Mumbai Date :13/11/2025				

NOTICE	
Re: Before the Sole Arbitrator Kaavya Motion Pictures Private Limited Versus ... Claimant Nanditaa Kothari Sole Proprietrix of NVK Films and Anrr ... Respondent	
Take Notice that captioned Arbitration Proceedings are pending before the Ld Sole Arbitrator. The Respondent No.2 Digilix Media Pvt Ltd having address at Office No. 1002, Sri Krishna, New Link Road, Opp. Laxmi Industrial State, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400 053 and 1003, 10th Floor, Crescent Royale, Behind Morye House, Veera Desai Road,Off New Link Road, Andheri (West),Mumbai – 400 055 is impleaded as a party to the proceedings vide order dated 11th August 2025. Pursuant to the orders and directions of the Sole Arbitrator, the Claimant has served the Respondent No. 2 ie Digilix Media Pvt Ltd. at the last known address. Take notice that the next date in the Arbitration Proceedings is on 18th November 2025 at 5 pm via Video Conferencing via Zoom having: Meeting ID: 876 2406 8068 Passcode: 810635 The Respondent No. 2 is requested to appear in person or by an Advocate/authorized representative on the said day, and if no appearance is made in person or by an Advocate before the Arbitral Tribunal, the matter will be heard and determined ex-parte of which the said Digilix Media Pvt Ltd to take note of. No further intimations will be given in the near future. Place: Mumbai Date: 14th November 2025	

Hit Kit Global Solutions Limited	
CIN : L70100MH1988PLC049929	
Regd(O) : Office No. 3131/B,Rustomjee Eaze Zone, Laxmi Singh Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064 Tel. No.: 022-49696739 Email: hitkit.global@gmail.com Website: www.hitkitglobal.com	
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2025	
The Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held on November 12, 2025 approved the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter & half year ended Sept 30, 2025. The results, along with the Auditor's Report, have been posted on the Company's website at https://www.hitkitglobal.com/financial-results.php and can be accessed by scanning the QR code. Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.	
For and behalf of Board of Directors Hitkit Global Solutions Limited Sd/- Premlata Purohit Chairman (DIN:07846020)	
Place : Mumbai Date: 12/11/2025	

GRAND FOUNDRY LIMITED				
CIN: L99999MH1974PLC017655				
Regd Office: 327, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034. Ph. No. 022-23526316; E-mail Id: cs@gfsteel.co.in; Website: www.gfsteel.co.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025				
Particulars	Results for the Quarters Ended			Year to date figures for the year ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-25
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	2.05	2.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-32.30	-14.69	-15.78	-68.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, (after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-32.30	-14.69	-15.78	-68.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-32.30	-14.69	-15.78	-68.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-32.30	-14.69	-15.78	-68.06
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 4 per share)	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20
Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS)	0.11	-0.05	-0.05	-0.22
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and its extracts is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company i.e. www.gfsteel.co.in				
2. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024.				
3. A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Auditors on the detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges.				
For Grand Foundry Limited Shivani Jain Chairman/Director and CFO DIN: 10187386				
Place: Delhi Date: 13-11-2025				

<div><div>H F</div><div>HINDUSTAN FOODS LIMITED</div></div>													
A Vanity Case Group Company													
A Government Recognised Two Star Export House													
Registered Office: Office No.3, Level-2, Centrium, Phoenix Market City, 15, Lal Bahadur Shastri Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400070, Maharashtra													
E-mail: business@thevanitycase.com Website: www.hindustanfoodslimited.com Tel. No. +91-22-6980 1700/01, CIN: L15139MH1984PLC316003													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
(Rs. In Crores)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Three Months ended on 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the year ended on 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Three Months ended on 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the year ended on 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,038.59	994.69	883.20	2,033.28	1,751.28	3,564.38	792.64	733.23	684.67	1,525.87	1,324.34	2,733.86
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	47.36	42.06	31.78	89.42	68.03	147.93	41.50	40.77	35.04	82.27	62.03	138.76
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	47.36	42.06	31.78	89.42	68.03	147.93	41.50	40.77	35.04	82.27	62.03	138.76
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	35.23	31.73	22.92	66.96	50.18	109.64	30.91	30.38	26.10	61.29	46.17	103.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	35.35	31.82	22.89	67.17	50.15	110.10	31.08	30.54	26.00	61.62	45.97	104.00
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	23.90	23.90	22.91	23.90	22.91	23.50	23.90	23.90	22.91	23.90	22.91	23.50
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the year)						863.96						828.80
8	Basic EPS (face value of Rs. 2/- each) (* not annualised)	2.95*	2.69*	2.00*	5.64*	4.38*	9.51	2.59*	2.58*	2.28*	5.17*	4.03*	8.96
9	Diluted EPS (face value of Rs. 2/- each) (* not annualised)	2.95*	2.69*	2.00*	5.64*	4.38*	9.51	2.59*	2.58*	2.27*	5.17*	4.03*	8.96
Note : 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2025. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company: www.hindustanfoodslimited.com and on the website of the BSE Ltd. : www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd : www.nseindia.com													
<div><div></div><div><div>For HINDUSTAN FOODS LIMITED</div><div>Sd/-</div><div>SAMEER R. KOTHARI</div><div>Managing Director</div><div>DIN :01361343</div></div></div>													
Place : Mumbai													
Date : November 12, 2025													

PUBLIC NOTICE	
Notice is hereby given that society named Shanti Sadan Co-operative Housing Society Limited , a registered co-operative society under the provisions of MCS Act, 1960 and bearing registration no. BOM/HSG/TC/8639/1993-94 having situated at CTS No. 2525, 2525/1 to 13, 2526, 2526/1 to 10 of Village Eksar, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District and having address at Daulat Nagar Road No. 8, Borivali (East), Mumbai-400066 has assigned Development Rights through Development Agreement dated 28/05/2024 and Supple-menary Development Agreement dated 28/05/2024 for the property as mentioned in the schedule hereinunder written. Any person(s)/body corporate/firm/financial institution/ State or Central Government having any claim or right against or in respect of the Schedule property or any part thereof by way of Development rights, Sale, Lease, Leave & License, Lien, Lis-pendence, Inheritance, Mortgage, Gift, Exchange, Trust, Bequest, Maintenance, Tenancy, Easement, Possession, Occupation or otherwise any interest howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing alongwith the certified/notarized copies of the supporting documents in respect thereof to the undersigned at its address at Adv. Ami Oza, Impetus Legal, Advocates & Legal Consultants, having address at Unit no. 1, 5 th Floor, Techniplex II, next to Witty International School, off S.V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai- 400062 within a period of 14 (Fourteen) days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, it will be concluded that there are no objection(s) and we shall issue a certificate in respect thereof. THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO All the piece and parcel of land bearing CTS No. 2525, 2525/1 to 13, 2526, 2526/1 to 10 of Village Eksar, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District and having address at Daulat Nagar Road No. 8, Borivali (East), Mumbai – 400066 admeasuring about 953 (Nine Hundred and Fifty Three) Square Metres along with the building standing thereon known as "SHANTI SADAN" and society known as "SHANTI SADAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED" consisting of ground plus Five upper plus Six (part) floors Wing A and Ground Plus two upper floors I Wing B having total 31 (Thirty One) flats in the building, as per the plans and specifications approved by the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM). Dated this 14th Day of November, 2025, at Mumbai Sd/- Ms. Ami Oza Advocate Impetus Legal, Advocates & Legal Consultants,	

onward TECHNOLOGIES	
Your Imagination. Delivered to Perfection.™	
Onward Technologies Limited CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542 Regd.Office: Sterling Center, 2 nd Floor, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018. Tel : +91 22 2492 6570 Website : www.onwardgroup.com Email : investors@onwardgroup.com	
SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RELODGEMENT OF TRANSFER REQUEST OF PHYSICAL SHARES	
In accordance with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MRSD/MRSD-PoD/CIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July 2025, shareholders of Onward technologies Limited are hereby informed that a special window of transfer has been opened from July 07, 2025 to January 06, 2026 for re-Jodgement of transfer deeds. Shareholders are requested to note that this window is only for re-Jodgement of transfer deeds, which were lodged prior to the deadline of 1st April 2019 and are rejected / returned / not attended due to deficiency in the documents / process or otherwise. Shareholders who have missed the earlier deadline of 31st March 2021 are encouraged to take advantage of this opportunity by furnishing the necessary documents to the Company's RTA i.e. MUFG intime India Pvt. email ID to: rti_helpdesk@in.mgms.mufg.com or at their office at C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400083 for further assistance.	
For Onward Technologies Limited Sd/- Aakash Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No :-A60953	
Place: Mumbai Date: November 13, 2025	

EMMESSAR BIOTECH & NUTRITION LTD.							
CIN NO: L24110MH1992PLC065942							
REGD OFFICE: Plot No. T-3/2, MIDC Area, Taloja - 410208, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.							
Website : https://www.ebni.org/# Email : investors@ebni.org Tel : (91-22) 35661373 / 35664530							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited				Audited	
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	PART A						
2	Revenue from Operations	9.17	9.28	33.99	18.45	41.91	61.09
	Other Income	53.87	53.42	50.99	107.29	96.73	200.87
	Total Income (1 +2)	63.04	62.70	84.99	125.74	138.64	261.96
3	PART B						
	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of material consumed	3.06	1.16	2.20	4.22	3.24	6.90
	(b) Purchase of Stock-trade	-	0.00	12.08	-	12.08	12.64
	(c) Change in Inventories of Finished goods	(0.62)	1.94	(1.52)	1.32	(0.30)	-1.36
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	24.12	24.50	20.66	48.62	43.94	92.90
	(e) Depreciation & Amortisation of Assets	2.51	2.49	2.44	5.00	4.88	9.76
	(f) Finance cost	0.06	0.06	0.12	0.12	0.06	0.06
	(g) Other Expenditure	19.90	9.42	8.48	29.32	18.31	45.24
	Total Expenses (a to g)	49.03	39.57	44.34	88.59	82.16	166.14
4	Profit / (loss) from Operations before tax (III - IV)	14.02	23.13	40.65	37.14	56.48	95.82
5	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit / (loss) before tax	14.02	23.13	40.65	37.14	56.48	95.82
7	Tax Expenses						
	1. Current Tax	(3.59)	(6.00)	(10.00)	(9.59)	(13.00)	-27.30
	2. Deferred Tax	0.97	(0.01)	(2.79)	0.96	(6.73)	-20.17
	3. Excess/short provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	-16.74
	Total Tax Expense (1+2+3)	(2.62)	(6.01)	(12.79)	(8.63)	(19.73)	(64.21)
	Net Profit / (loss) after tax (6 - 7)	11.40	17.12	27.85	28.52	36.75	31.61
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(1.06)
9	Total comprehensive income and Other Comprehensive Income	11.40	17.12	27.85	28.52	36.75	30.55
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61
11	(Face Value of the share)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Other Equity						271.19
12	Earning per Shares						
	Basic	0.23	0.34	0.56	0.57	0.74	0.61
	Diluted	0.23	0.34	0.56	0.57	0.74	0.61
Notes:							
1. The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors and the Audit Committee at their1st meeting held on 12th November 2025 and have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE. The Company operates two segments i.e. Healthcare and rent on leasehold land during this quarter.							
2. No Investor Complaint was received for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2025							
3. These Statement have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).							
4. Figures of previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. The impact of the same is not material to the user of the Statement.							
Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter Ended 30th Sept 2025							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited				Audited	
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Segment Revenue						
a	Healthcare	9.17	9.28	33.99	18.45	41.91	61.09
b	Rent on leasehold land	41.33	41.33	37.16	82.65	74.32	152.36
c	Others	12.54	12.09	13.83	24.63	22.40	48.51
	Total:	63.04	62.70	84.99	125.74	138.64	261.96
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	63.04	62.70	84.99	125.74	138.64	261.96
2	Segment Results (Profit / Loss) before tax						
a	Healthcare	6.74	6.18	21.24	12.92	26.39	39.12
b	Rent on leasehold land	41.10	41.10	36.93	82.19	73.86	151.44
c	Others	12.54	12.09	13.83	24.63	22.40	48.51
	Total:	60.38	59.37	72.00	119.75	122.65	239.07
	Less:						
	Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Unallocable Expenditure (net off)	46.36	36.24	31.35	82.61	66.17	143.25
	Total Profit before Tax	14.02	23.13	40.65	37.14	56.48	95.82
	Capital Employed						
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
3	Healthcare	12.77	11.89	11.76	12.77	11.76	13.83
a	Rent on leasehold land	(3.05)	(2.82)	(2.12)	(3.05)	(2.12)	-2.59
b	Others	755.31	804.40	763.73	755.31	763.73	767.03
c	Total:	765.02	813.46	773.37	765.02	773.37	778.27
Notes:							
The Fixed Assets are employed for the general enterprise and are not segmental in nature.							
The above results were taken on record at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12th November, 2025.							

